No.D-※S-OMU0002-A
PRODUCT NAME
Actuator Position Sensor
MODEL / Series / Product Number
D-MP# series
-1-
No.D-※S-OMU0002-A
Table of Contents

-8-
No.D-※S-OMU0002-A
Model Indication and How to Order
Summary of Product parts
○Summary of parts
Close up of operation display
D-MP
Lead wire
Mounting thread
Mounting thread
Teach pad
Mounting thread
Indicator light 1 Indicator light 2
Measuring range
Symbol Content
025 25 mm
050 50 mm
100 100 mm
200 200 mm
Lead wire
Symbol Content
A 2,000 mm
B M8 4-pin, plug connector: 0.3 m
C
M12 4-pin A-coded, plug connector: 0.3 m
Class A
Operation display
-9-
No.D-※S-OMU0002-A
Display
Category Mode
Indicator
light 2
Indicator
light 1
Description
System
status
Analogue
output
Current
output
 Analogue current output active
Voltage
output
 Analogue voltage output active
IO-Link
 IO-Link connection active
Error
Sensor not ready for operation/
Detectable magnetic field is decrease
LED flashing at 4 Hz
Switch output
High
Switch output High
PNP: ON, NPN: OFF
Low
Switch output Low
PNP: OFF, NPN: ON
Over current error
Overload of the switch output
(over current)
Magnetic field
In measuring range
Magnetic field registered in measuring
range
Outside of measuring
range
Magnetic field is not registered in
measurement range
 = LED ON,  = LED flashing,  = LED OFF
-10-
No.D-※S-OMU0002-A